### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4281302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
KEVIN J. NEGUS	08/01/2013	
JAMES A. PROCTOR JR.	08/02/2013	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CBF NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	469 EL CAMINO REAL
Internal Address:	SUITE 201
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95050

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15403090

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)629-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136296000

Email: lapatentmb@nixonpeabody.com

NIXON PEABODY LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: 41ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-3151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062078-000071US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRISTENE AMADOR
SIGNATURE:	/Cristene Amador/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-062078-071US0#page1.tif source=Assignment-062078-071US0#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 041290 FRAME: 0404 504234625

## Assignment

Whereas, we, Kevin J. NEGUS of Hyattville, WY U.S.A. and James A. PROCTOR Jr. of Melbourne Beach, FL U.S.A., hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in TRANSMIT CO-CHANNEL SPECTRUM SHARING and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

Whereas, **CBF NETWORKS**, **INC.**, 2460 N 1st Street, Suite 200, San Jose CA 95131 U.S.A. (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assign; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications, and for any continuations or divisional applications, when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys NIXON PEABODY LLP of P.O. Box 60610, Palo Alto, CA 94306, to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>13/934,175</u> and Confirmation number <u>8270</u>, filed <u>July 2, 2013</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date: 8/1/3	K-t. A-
υ	s/ Kevin J. NEGUS
Date:	
	s/ James A. PROCTOR Jr.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

# Assignment

Whereas, we, Kevin J. NEGUS of Hyattville, WY U.S.A. and James A. PROCTOR Jr. of Melbourne Beach, FL U.S.A., hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in TRANSMIT CO-CHANNEL SPECTRUM SHARING and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

Whereas, **CBF NETWORKS, INC.**, 2460 N 1st Street, Suite 200, San Jose CA 95131 U.S.A. (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assign; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications, and for any continuations or divisional applications, when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys NIXON PEABODY LLP of P.O. Box 60610, Palo Alto, CA 94306, to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>13/934,175</u> and Confirmation number <u>8270</u>, filed <u>July 2, 2013</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:	s/ Kevin J. NEGUS	
Date: 8-2-2013	Flames A. PROCTOR Jr.	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 041290 FRAME: 0406